Featuring DemandCycle
Energy M
anagement S
ystem
On M
odels CRD250 & Above
CRD Refrigeration Dryers Energy efficient
125 - 3000 cfm compressed air refrigeration dryers

ADF100 nominal flow rates
Ambient Temperature (C1)
Degree's F 68 77 86 95 104 113 122
Degree's C 20 25 30 35 40 45 50
Correction Factor 1.03 1.00 0.96 0.92 0.88 0.80 0.70
Inlet Temperature (C2)
Degree's F 86 95 104 113 122 131 140
Degree's C 30 35 40 45 50 55 60
Correction Factor 1.20 1.00 0.84 0.71 0.60 0.50 0.45
Dewpoint (C4)
Degree's F 38 41 45 50
Degree's C 3 5 7 10
Correction Factor 1.00 1.14 1.25 1.35
Correction factors to be used with ISO7183
nominal flow rates
CRD125 125 0.71 154 0.62 0.72 1 1/2" NPT-F
CRD150 150 0.76 158 0.61 0.83 1 1/2" NPT-F
CRD175 175 1.07 215 0.86 1.13 1 1/2" NPT-F
CRD200 200 1.36 228 1.00 1.43 1 1/2" NPT-F
CRD250 250 1.43 310 1.20 1.50 2" NPT-F
CRD325 325 1.69 380 1.30 1.98 2" NPT-F
CRD400 400 2.33 474 1.80 2.45 2" NPT-F
CRD500 500 2.34 603 1.80 2.46 2" NPT-F
CRD700 700 2.94 840 2.2 3.47 3" NPT-M
CRD800 800 2.96 971 2.3 3.48 3" NPT-M
CRD1000 1000 4.06 1213 3.2 4.84 3" NPT-M
CRD1200 1200 4.23 1448 3.3 5.07 3" NPT-M
CRD1400 1400 6.13 1704 4.7 7.09 4" ANSI
CRD1600 1600 7.57 1952 5.6 9.12 4" ANSI
CRD1800 1800 7.80 2196 5.8 9.49 4" ANSI
CRD2000 2000 7.81 2426 5.9 8.90 6" ANSI
CRD2400 2400 9.17 2876 7.5 9.90 6" ANSI
CRD3000 3000 11.75 3644 8.8 12.90 6" ANSI
Electrical Supply V/Ph/Hz
V1
115/1/60
V2